2009 FEES SCHEDULE INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS



MBA PROGRAMME

				Course Fees	Resource Fees	Total
4.700	Master of Busines Specialisations:	s Administration (MBA) Finance Marketing	18 months Operations and Logistics International Business	NZ\$27,890	NZ\$2,100	NZ\$29,990
4.450	Postgraduate Diplo	oma in International Buses. All textbooks and resource		NZ\$17,890	NZ\$2,100	NZ\$19,990

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS PROGRAMMES

2.400	Graduate Diploma in International Business		NZ\$16,750
	Bachelor of International Business (BIB) Majors: Accounting Management Marketing E-Business International Trade Diploma in International Business (Level 6)	NZ\$2,250 per course	NZ\$15,750 per 7 courses
	Diploma in International Business (Level 5) All textbooks and resources are included in fees.		

TOURISM, HOSPITALITY, AND ARTS PROGRAMMES

3.400	Graduate Diploma in Tourism Management		NZ\$16,750		
3.300 3.200 3.100	T i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	NZ\$2,250 per course	NZ\$15,750	per 7 courses	
1.300	Bachelor of Arts (BA) Majors: Language and Culture TESOL				
1.200 1.100	Diploma in Language and Culture (Level 6) Diploma in Language and Culture (Level 5) All textbooks and resources are included in fees.				
1.010 Certificate in Teaching English to Speakers of Other Languages (CertTESOL)					
HOS	HOSPITALITY			Resource Fees	Total
3.603 National Certificate in Hospitality (Food and Beverage Service) (Barista) (Level 3) 1 semester 18 weeks			NZ\$4,690	NZ\$1,300	NZ\$5,990
3.604	National Certificate in Hospitality (Front Office) (Level 3	3) 1 semester 16 weeks	NZ\$4,220	NZ\$1,270	NZ\$5,490

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PROGRAMMES

			Course	Resource	Total
			Fees	Fees	
7.400 Graduate Diploma in Information Technology	1 year		NZ\$16,950	NZ\$220	NZ\$17,170
7.003 Diploma in Computing and Information Technology (Level 5)	3 semesters	42 weeks	NZ\$15,800	NZ\$220	NZ\$16,020

FOUNDATION STUDIES AND SUPPORT PROGRAMMES

2.000	Certificate in Foundation Studies (Level 3)	2 semesters	28 weeks	NZ\$9,550
-------	---	-------------	----------	-----------

International Fees 2009 1st Edition AIS International Ltd

ENGLISH LANGUAGE CENTRE

1.000	English as a Foreign Language [Full Time] (25 hours proceed includes: 1.020 English for Academic Purposes 1 1.042 IELTS Preparation	s per week) (Fees show the per week rate) 1.022 English for Academic Purposes 2 1.023 Business English (4 weeks)				
	48 wks or more: NZ\$310 36-47 wks: NZ\$320	24 - 35 wks: NZ\$330	12 - 23 wks: NZ\$340	1 - 11 wks: NZ\$350		
1.000	English as a Foreign Language [Part Time] (15 hours	per week) (Fees show the	per week rate)			
	36 wks or more: NZ\$210	24 - 35 wks: NZ\$220	12 - 23 wks: NZ\$230	1 - 11 wks: NZ\$240		
1.000	English as a Foreign Language [Part Time] (10 hours pe	er week) (Fees show the per	r week rate)			
	36 wks or more NZ\$140	24–35 weeks NZ\$147	12–23 weeks NZ\$153	1–11 weeks NZ\$160		
	Resource Fees for the above English Courses NZ\$10 per half module (6 weeks)					
1.050 1.021	Certificate in English for Tertiary Study (CETS) Certificate in Business English (CBE)	12 weeks [Full Time] 12 weeks [Full Time]	NZ\$4,080			

SERVICES					
STUDENT SERVICES FEE (compulsory) in Recreation Centre, internet access, and Student NZ\$250 per year (or \$25 per month or part	Association acti		RT TRANSFER (one way)	NZ\$55	
ON CAMPUS DORMITORY ACCOMMO	DATION (not i	ncluding meals)			
Dormitory Bond (refundable) payable in adva		Z\$200			
Room Type	Standard weekly rate	Advanced payment of 6 weeks or more	Advanced payment of 12 weeks or more	Advanced payment of 24 weeks or more	
Multi Share Room (4 students per room) (limited availability)	NZ\$100	NZ\$95	NZ\$90	NZ\$85	
Twin Share Room	NZ\$120	NZ\$115	NZ\$110	NZ\$105	
Single Room	NZ\$135	NZ\$130	NZ\$125	NZ\$120	
Meals: Our on site cafeterias offer a range of l	unches and snac	ks.			
Homestay Arrangement	NZ\$200	Homestay Accommodation	NZ\$220 per we	eek	
Guardian Homestay Arrangement (for students aged under 18)	NZ\$220	Guardian Homestay (for students aged under 18) NZ\$240 per week			
MEDICAL INSURANCE (Medical insurance	e is compulsory	for international students)			
Southern Cross Student Max: includes med					
Student Essentials: include Student Max: 1 month NZ\$50				war N79456	
Student Max: I month NZ\$50 Student Essentials: 1 month NZ\$35				year NZ\$456 year NZ\$300	
			ng conditions) (Rate applicab		
International Student Plan: 1 month NZ			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	year NZ\$468.47	

Notes:

- 1. A 5% discount on tuition fees is available for pre-payment prior to official programme start date of (a) 1 year fees for Diploma and Bachelor programmes (excluding the GDIT programme) (b) full fees in the MBA programme.
- 2. Fees include Goods and Services Tax (GST) of 12.5%, where applicable.
- 3. Offering of programmes is subject to minimum enrolment numbers.
- 4. These fees are current for programmes starting after 1 January 2009 and are subject to change at a later date.
- 5. Please note Enrolment, Refund and Withdrawal Policy in the Enrolment Application Form.
- 6. Fees are not adjusted if a student's immigration status changes to Permanent Resident during the enrolment period paid for.
- 7. Course fees include an International Administration Fee of 10%.
- 8. Some courses also require the purchase of textbooks.
- NZQA registration and credit fees are included in the fees of the programmes offering unit standards. The application fee for NZQA certificates is excluded.
- 10. A normal full-time study load is seven courses per academic year (three semesters) for undergraduate degree and embedded diploma programmes.